Andy Beshesr TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

February 9, 2026

CALL NO. 406
CONTRACT ID NO. 263011
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Muhlenberg County, 089GR26R010-CB06
Letting February 19, 2026

(1) Revised - Material Summary - Pages 36-37 of 55
(2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 55 of 55

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail
KYTC | TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KE NTU KY) An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

MUHLENBERG COUNTY
089GR26R010-CB06

Andh

KYTC |

CONTRACT ID: 263011

MATERIAL SUMMARY

089GR26R010-CB06

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/9/2026
Contract ID: 263011

0208908532601

KY 853 (KY 853) FROM CAVE SPRINGS RD (CR 1283), EXTENDING EASTERLY TO KY 171. ASPHALT
RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 4.51 MILES.

Project
Line No

0005
0010
0015
0020
0025
0030
0035
0040
0045
0050
0055
0060
0065
0070
0075
0080
0085
0090
0095

Bid Code

DESCRIPTION

00001 DGA BASE

00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 853)
02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 853)
02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN (REVISED 2-9-26)
06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
26248EC ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

500.00
475.00
3,5625.00
28.00
325.00
2.00
325.00
410.00
1.00

1.00
25.00
47,650.00
5,000.00
48,000.00
30.00
6,343.00
15,638.00
1.00

1.00

Page 36 of 55

Unit

TON
TON
TON
TON
LF
EACH
LF
SQFT
LS
LS
TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
DOLL
DOLL
LS
LS



MUHLENBERG COUNTY
089GR26R010-CB06

Andh

KYTC |

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 263011 089GR26R010-CB06

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/9/2026
Contract ID: 263011

0208925842601

KY 2584 (KY 2584) FROM KY 181, EAST 1.750 MILES, EXTENDING NORTHWARDLY TO KY 81. ASPHALT
RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.75 MILES.

Project
Line No

0100
0105
0110
0115
0120
0125
0130
0135
0140
0145
0150
0155
0160
0165
0170
0175

0180

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00001 DGA BASE
00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 2584)
02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS
06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
26248EC ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG
02569 DEMOBILIZATION

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - KY 2584 (ADDED
02676 2-9-2026)

Quantity

200.00
150.00
1,375.00
10.00
270.00
1.00
20.00
18,500.00
4,000.00
18,000.00
18,000.00
16.00
2,446.00
5,962.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

Page 37 of 55

Unit

TON
TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
DOLL
DOLL
LS
LS

LS



MUHLENBERG COUNTY
089GR26R010-CB06

263011

263011

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date  2/9/26

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080

0090

0100

0105

0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180

0190

BID CODE
00001
00190
00301
00356
02351
02367
02381
02562

02650

02650

02676

02676
02677
02697
06510
06514
06568
10020NS
10030NS

26248EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 2584)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 853)

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
KY 2584 (ADDED 2-9-2026)

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 853)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN (REVISED 2-9-26)
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILZIATION

LINE
0200

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
700.00
625.00
4,900.00
38.00
325.00
2.00
325.00
680.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
45.00
66,150.00
9,000.00
84,000.00
46.00
8,789.00
21,600.00

1.00

QUANTITY
1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/9/2026

Contract ID: 263011
Page 55 of 55

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

TON
TON
TON
TON
LF
EACH
LF
SQFT

LS
LS
LS

LS

TON

LF

LF

LF

LF
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00

LS

$

@ H P P B H

-

6 H hH P B H N

$8,789.00
$21,600.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

LS

$



	263011 Change 1.pdf
	MainHosted
	0208908532601
	089GR26R010-CB06

	0208925842601
	089GR26R010-CB06






