



Andy Beshear  
GOVERNOR

## TRANSPORTATION CABINET

200 Mero Street  
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Jim Gray  
SECRETARY

February 9, 2026

CALL NO. 406  
CONTRACT ID NO. 263011  
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Muhlenberg County, 089GR26R010-CB06  
Letting February 19, 2026

- (1) Revised - Material Summary - Pages 36-37 of 55
- (2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 55 of 55

Proposal revisions are available at <http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/>.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Rachel Mills".

Rachel Mills, P.E.  
Director  
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr  
Enclosures

# MATERIAL SUMMARY

**CONTRACT ID: 263011**

**089GR26R010-CB06**

**0208908532601**



KY 853 (KY 853) FROM CAVE SPRINGS RD (CR 1283), EXTENDING EASTERLY TO KY 171. ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 4.51 MILES.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0005	00001	DGA BASE	500.00	TON
0010	00190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	475.00	TON
0015	00301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	3,525.00	TON
0020	00356	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	28.00	TON
0025	02351	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	325.00	LF
0030	02367	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	2.00	EACH
0035	02381	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	325.00	LF
0040	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	410.00	SQFT
0045	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 853)	1.00	LS
0050	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 853)	1.00	LS
0055	02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	25.00	TON
0060	02697	EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS	47,650.00	LF
0065	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	5,000.00	LF
0070	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN (REVISED 2-9-26)	48,000.00	LF
0075	06568	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	30.00	LF
0080	10020NS	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	6,343.00	DOLL
0085	10030NS	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	15,638.00	DOLL
0090	26248EC	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.00	LS
0095	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS

# MATERIAL SUMMARY

**CONTRACT ID: 263011**

**089GR26R010-CB06**

**0208925842601**



KY 2584 (KY 2584) FROM KY 181, EAST 1.750 MILES, EXTENDING NORTHWARDLY TO KY 81. ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.75 MILES.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0100	00001	DGA BASE	200.00	TON
0105	00190	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	150.00	TON
0110	00301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,375.00	TON
0115	00356	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	10.00	TON
0120	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	270.00	SQFT
0125	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 2584)	1.00	LS
0130	02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	20.00	TON
0135	02697	EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIPS	18,500.00	LF
0140	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	4,000.00	LF
0145	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	18,000.00	LF
0150	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	18,000.00	LF
0155	06568	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	16.00	LF
0160	10020NS	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	2,446.00	DOLL
0165	10030NS	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	5,962.00	DOLL
0170	26248EC	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.00	LS
0175	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS
0180	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - KY 2584 (ADDED 2-9-2026)	1.00	LS

**PROPOSAL BID ITEMS**

Report Date 2/9/26

**263011**

**Section: 0001 - ROADWAY**

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	00001		DGA BASE	700.00	TON		\$	
0020	00190		LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	625.00	TON		\$	
0030	00301		CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	4,900.00	TON		\$	
0040	00356		ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK	38.00	TON		\$	
0050	02351		GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	325.00	LF		\$	
0060	02367		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	2.00	EACH		\$	
0070	02381		REMOVE GUARDRAIL	325.00	LF		\$	
0080	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	680.00	SQFT		\$	
0090	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 2584)	1.00	LS		\$	
0100	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 853)	1.00	LS		\$	
0105	02676		MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT KY 2584 (ADDED 2-9-2026)	1.00	LS		\$	
0110	02676		MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT (KY 853)	1.00	LS		\$	
0120	02677		ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	45.00	TON		\$	
0130	02697		EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIPS	66,150.00	LF		\$	
0140	06510		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	9,000.00	LF		\$	
0150	06514		PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN (REVISED 2-9-26)	84,000.00	LF		\$	
0160	06568		PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	46.00	LF		\$	
0170	10020NS		FUEL ADJUSTMENT	8,789.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$8,789.00
0180	10030NS		ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	21,600.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$21,600.00
0190	26248EC		ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - AGG	1.00	LS		\$	

**Section: 0002 - DEMOBILZIATION**

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0200	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	